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Dear Fidium Wholesale Customer: 

 

This notification is being sent to inform Fidium Wholesale Customers of the 2026 

Provisioning Holiday Schedule. 

 

Fidium 2026 Provisioning Holidays:  
  

Holiday Observed 

New Year's Day Thursday, January 1 

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (ME,NH,VT) Monday, January 19 

President's Day Monday, February 16 

Good Friday 

(CA,IA,IL,KS,MO,PA,TX,ND,SD,WI) 
Friday, April 3 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25 

Independence Day Friday, July 3 

Labor Day Monday, September 7 

Veteran's Day (ME,NH,VT,IL) Wednesday, November 11 

Notification Date: November 24, 2026 

Effective Date: January 1, 2026 

Subject: Fidium 2026 Provisioning Holidays 

Notification #: SYS 0479 

Target Audience: IXC, CLEC, Wireless, Reseller, ISP 

Area Impacted: All Regions 

Contact: 
Fidium Change Management 

at FidiumCMP@fidium.com 

mailto:FidiumCMP@fidium.com


Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26 

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 27 

Christmas Day Friday, December 25 

 

This notification provided by Fidium CMP reachable at FidiumCMP@fidium.com 
 

Delivered by - Fidium 
2116 South 17th Street 
Mattoon, Illinois 61938 
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